
Glamorgan Volunteers - Contact Details 
 

Role Volunteer Telephone Email Address 

County Organiser Rosamund Davies 01656 880048 rosamund.davies@ngs.org.uk 

Treasurer Steven Thomas 01446 772339 steven.thomas@ngs.org.uk 

Social Media  Sue Deary 01656 720833 sue.deary@ngs.org.uk 

Booklet Co-ordinator Lesley Sherwood 02920 890055 lesley.sherwood@ngs.org.uk 

Health & Gardens Co-ordinator Miranda Workman  02920 766225 miranda.parsons@talktalk.net 

Community Gardens Co-ordinator Cheryl Bass 07581 210004 cheryl.bass@ngs.org.uk 

Talks Co-ordinator Frances Bowyer 02920 892264 frances.bowyer@ngs.org.uk 

Talks Derek Price 07717 462295 derek.price@ngs.org.uk 

Assistant County Organiser Tony Leyshon 07896 799378 anthony.leyshon@icloud.com 

Assistant County Organiser Sol Blytt Jordens 01792 391676 solinge22@yahoo.co.uk 

Assistant County Organiser Isabel Graham  isabelgraham84@gmail.com 

Assistant County Organiser Ceri Macfarlane 01792 404906 ceri@mikegravenor.plus.com 

Assistant County Organiser Pam Creed  pam.creed@ngs.org.uk 

Assistant County Organiser Marie Robson  marie.robson@ngs.org.uk 

Assistant County Organiser Janet Evans 07961 542452 janet.evans@ngs.org.uk 

Assistant County Organiser Bernadette Nicholas 07815 449568 bernadette.nicholas@ngs.org.uk 

Assistant County Organiser Rhian Rees 07802 438299 rhian.rees@ngs.org.uk 

 


